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No. 602, S.]
	

[Published July 9, 1955.

CHAPTER 353

AN ACT to create 25.36 (3) and (4) of the statutes, relating to supple-
mentary veterans housing loans.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

25.36 (3) and (4) of the statutes are created to read:
25.36 (3) Notwithstanding the provisions of sub. (2) the emergency

board is authorized to transfer $2,400,000 from the postwar rehabilita-
tion trust fund to the veterans housing trust fund to provide $100,000 to
each of the 24 counties which have exceeded their quotas as a supplemen-
tary housing loan to be made available to veterans within the specified
counties in addition to the quota allotments provided in this section.

(4) Notwithstanding the provisions of sub. (2) the emergency board
is hereby authorized and directed to transfer such additional sums of
money from the postwar rehabilitation trust fund to the veterans housing
trust fund to provide $100,000 to each of the other counties in the state
which hereafter exceed their quotas as a supplementary housing loan to
be made available to veterans in such counties in addition to the quota al-
lotments provided in this section.

Approved June 29, 1955.
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